
 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

2026

301.10 · Property tax $492,000.00

301.40 · Delinq prop tax/county $30,000.00

301.45 · EMT Property Tax $41,000.00

301.70 · Fire tax $81,000.00

301.71 · Delinq fire tax/county $5,000.00

301.72 Delinquent EMT Tax $1,100.00

$650,100.00

310.10 · Realty transfer tax $100,000.00

310.20 · Earned income tax $775,000.00

310.51 · EMS/LST Tax $64,000.00

$939,000.00

321.80 · Cable Franchise $67,000.00

322.82 · HO/ pave cut permits $130.00

$67,130.00

331.11 · Vehicle code violation $4,500.00

$4,500.00

341.01 · Interest earned $13,000.00

341 · Interest - Other

$13,000.00

350.01 · Fire Escrow

354.05 · Buckle Up Grant

354.07 · Agressive Driver Grant $1,000.00

354.14 · Recycling Grants $7,000.00

355.01 · PURTA Reimbursement $6,500.00

355.04 · Liquor License $1,750.00

355.05 · Gen Mun. Pension Sys. State Aid $94,000.00

355.07 · Fire fund reimbursement $34,000.00

356.02 · Game Commission $590.00

358.10 · DUI Patrol

358.30 · Snow plow/anti skid reimb. $2,500.00

$147,340.00

361.30 · Zon/land dev fees/permits $6,000.00

361.32 · Eng/consultant fees $5,000.00

361.34 · ZHB fees $1,500.00

361.36 Reimbursement fromSTSWA $26,000.00

361.71 · Sale misc copies $5.00

$38,505.00

362.10 · Spec police services/contractua $110,000.00

362.11 · Accident reports $250.00

362.16 · Police incident reports

362.22 · Drug Task Force

362.25 · Donations for K-9 Unit $1,400.00

362.40 · UCC Permit Fees $100,000.00

362.41 · Zoning/Occupancy Permits $40,000.00

362.42 · UCC Sewer Hook-up fee

362.44 · Sewer permits & fees $2,500.00

362.45 · Use Permits

362.48 · On-Lot Sewage System Inspection $10,000.00
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

2026

362.50 · EMT Reimbursement ee's $78,000.00

$342,150.00

364.30 · Spring cleanup $5,000.00

364.50 · Recyc reimbursement

$5,000.00

367.50 · CC//gym rental fee $2,500.00

367.51 · Office Rental $27,000.00

367.52 · Cell Tower Lease $22,000.00

367.54 · Pavilion Rental $9,500.00

$61,000.00

387.20 · Employee Cont. to Insurance $10,500.00

$10,500.00

389.01 · Miscellaneous

389.02 · Refund

389.03 · refund of prior years expense $100,000.00

389.04 · Insurance reimbursement

$100,000.00

391.10 · Sale of Assets

391.3 · Insurance dividend

$100,000.00

$2,378,225.00

Gross Profit $2,378,225.00

400.05 · Supervisor wages $3,000.00

400.06 Supervisors Med Insurance $59,275.00

400.21 · Office supplies $2,800.00

400.24 · Gen Gov Operating Supplies $12,000.00

400.31 · Professional services $2,500.00

400.32 · Phone charges $8,000.00

400.34 · Advertisement/printing $3,200.00

400.35 · Municipal ins $140,000.00

400.42 · Dues/subscriptions $1,500.00

400.74 · Equipment purchase $2,000.00

$234,275.00

402.31 · Auditor fees/contractual $11,500.00

$11,500.00

403.05 · Prop tax collector wages $6,000.00

403.20 · Prop tax coll supplies $3,000.00

403.35 · Tax collector bond $300.00

403.50 · Property Tax Refund $3,000.00

$12,300.00

404.14 · Solicitor wages $18,000.00

404.15 · Solicitor fees (alternate) $2,500.00

$20,500.00

405.12 · Secty-treasurer wages $45,760.00

405.19 · Sec.- Treas./ med ins. $2,500.00
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

2026

405.35 · Secty-Treas bond $400.00

$48,660.00

408.31 · Engineer wages $55,000.00

$55,000.00

409.12 · Physical plant work/wages $11,000.00

409.24 · Bldg supplies $3,500.00

409.25 · CC repair $3,000.00

409.36 · Utilities $36,000.00

409.37 · Bldg main/repair $2,000.00

409.49 · Heating oil

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

458.37 · Senior Center repairs

459.37 · Preschool repairs/maintenance

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction - Other

Total 409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

$55,500.00

410.12 · Police Salaries

410.18 · Police contract wages $48,000.00

410.19 · Police DUI wages $250.00

410.12 · Police Salaries - Other $560,000.00

Total 410.12 · Police Salaries $608,250.00

410.21 · Police office supplies $1,200.00

410.24 · Operating supplies $20,000.00

410.32 · Police phones/communication

410.33 · Police gas/oil/mileage $20,000.00

410.35 · Police med/life insurances $155,308.00

410.37 · Police vehicle repair $15,000.00

410.42 · Police dues/subscrip $500.00

410.44 · Police uniform expenses $4,500.00

410.46 · Police training/seminars $1,000.00

410.55 · Police K-9 Expenses

410.75 · Capital purchase-minor $5,000.00

410.82 · Public Safety - Other

410 · Public Safety - Other

$222,508.00

411.42 Refund of Fire Escrow

411.43 · Fire dept tax contribution $145,000.00

411.54 · State fire fund reimbursement $34,000.00

411.55 · Hydrants $8,000.00

411.56 · EMT Reimbursement $78,000.00

$265,000.00

413.31 · UCC Code Enforcement $70,000.00

$70,000.00

414.10 · Zoning Officer wages $65,000.00

414.18 · ZH Bd wages $400.00

414.19 · Zon/admin med ins/bond $1,250.00

414.31 · ZHB Atty fees $1,500.00

414.33 · Plan/zon mileage cost $1,000.00

414.45 · Plan/zon prof services/steno $650.00

414.47 · Conditional use ap refund

$69,800.00
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

2026

426.15 · Garbage/recycling $7,000.00

427.45 · Annual spring clean up $11,000.00

$18,000.00

430.12 · Rd wages

426.12 · Recyc wages $3,200.00

427.12 · Clean up wages $800.00

432.12 · Snow removal wages $6,500.00

436.12 · New garage wages

437.12 · Repairs/shop wages

438.12 · Road work wages $120,000.00

430.12 · Rd wages - Other $18,000.00

Total 430.12 · Rd wages $148,500.00

430.24 · Rdcrew supplies $4,000.00

430.32 · Rd phones/communication $9,000.00

430.35 · Rd crew medical $35,000.00

430.36 · Rd shed utilities $2,200.00

432 · Anti-skid $3,500.00

433.37 · Traffic signal repairs/equip $2,500.00

436.05 · New Garage Construction

437.00 · Tool/equip repairs $9,000.00

438.00 · Road material $6,000.00

438.33 · Rd gas/oil/mileage $35,000.00

438.38 · Rd equip rental $5,000.00

439.12 · EMT Call  wages

439.61 · Rd construction contractual

430 · Highways/Rds - Other

$111,200.00

454.12 · Parks/rec wages $9,000.00

454.24 · Parks operating supplies $1,800.00

454.29 · Parks/rec trees/shrubs

454.36 · Park utilities $14,000.00

454.37 · Park repairs/maintenance $5,000.00

454.38 · Toilet rental

$29,800.00

471.50 · USDA Paving Loan $82,860.00

471.51 · 2025 Explorer $20,628.00

471.52 · 2025 freightliner $29,712.49

471.55 · freightliner upfit $13,622.00

471.57 · 2022 Ford Explorer - Police $13,266.00

471.69 · 2024 Ford explorer $14,249.00

$174,337.49

481.20 · Co Pd md/ss $38,600.00

481.30 · Pa unemploy company $10,863.00

$49,463.00

483.10 · Co Contrib Police Pension $95,220.00

483.30 · Co-contri non-uni pension $3,112.00

$98,332.00

489.01 · Miscellaneous $10,500.00

489.02 · Misc/refund

489.48 · Bank charge/checks $105.00
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

2026

489.50 · Contributions

489 unclassified expenses $105.00

489.60 Unclassified Expenses Other $10,329.00

6560 Payroll expenses $12,000.00

$33,039.00

tota; expenses $2,335,964.49

NET

Expected cash on hand on 12/31/2025 FNB Money Market $378,000.00

Liquid Fuels $42,000.00

General Fund $425,000.00

Surplus 2026 Budget $42,260.51

TOTAL $887,260.51

Desired Projects Road Repairs
Novitsky

Mostowski

Lick

Grove

Carey

Scoolside

Rovinsky

Crack Sealing

Gym Repairs
CC Renovations

Parks
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

301.10 · Property tax

301.40 · Delinq prop tax/county

301.45 · EMT Property Tax

301.70 · Fire tax

301.71 · Delinq fire tax/county

301.72 Delinquent EMT Tax

310.10 · Realty transfer tax

310.20 · Earned income tax

310.51 · EMS/LST Tax

321.80 · Cable Franchise

322.82 · HO/ pave cut permits

331.11 · Vehicle code violation

341.01 · Interest earned

341 · Interest - Other

350.01 · Fire Escrow

354.05 · Buckle Up Grant

354.07 · Agressive Driver Grant

354.14 · Recycling Grants

355.01 · PURTA Reimbursement

355.04 · Liquor License

355.05 · Gen Mun. Pension Sys. State Aid

355.07 · Fire fund reimbursement

356.02 · Game Commission

358.10 · DUI Patrol

358.30 · Snow plow/anti skid reimb.

361.30 · Zon/land dev fees/permits

361.32 · Eng/consultant fees

361.34 · ZHB fees

361.36 Reimbursement fromSTSWA

361.71 · Sale misc copies

362.10 · Spec police services/contractua

362.11 · Accident reports

362.16 · Police incident reports

362.22 · Drug Task Force

362.25 · Donations for K-9 Unit

362.40 · UCC Permit Fees

362.41 · Zoning/Occupancy Permits

362.42 · UCC Sewer Hook-up fee

362.44 · Sewer permits & fees

362.45 · Use Permits

362.48 · On-Lot Sewage System Inspection
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

362.50 · EMT Reimbursement ee's

364.30 · Spring cleanup

364.50 · Recyc reimbursement

367.50 · CC//gym rental fee

367.51 · Office Rental

367.52 · Cell Tower Lease

367.54 · Pavilion Rental

387.20 · Employee Cont. to Insurance

389.01 · Miscellaneous

389.02 · Refund

389.03 · refund of prior years expense

389.04 · Insurance reimbursement

391.10 · Sale of Assets

391.3 · Insurance dividend

Gross Profit

400.05 · Supervisor wages

400.06 Supervisors Med Insurance

400.21 · Office supplies

400.24 · Gen Gov Operating Supplies

400.31 · Professional services

400.32 · Phone charges

400.34 · Advertisement/printing

400.35 · Municipal ins

400.42 · Dues/subscriptions

400.74 · Equipment purchase

402.31 · Auditor fees/contractual

403.05 · Prop tax collector wages

403.20 · Prop tax coll supplies

403.35 · Tax collector bond

403.50 · Property Tax Refund

404.14 · Solicitor wages

404.15 · Solicitor fees (alternate)

405.12 · Secty-treasurer wages

405.19 · Sec.- Treas./ med ins.

 Page 7 of 15



 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

405.35 · Secty-Treas bond

408.31 · Engineer wages

409.12 · Physical plant work/wages

409.24 · Bldg supplies

409.25 · CC repair

409.36 · Utilities

409.37 · Bldg main/repair

409.49 · Heating oil

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

458.37 · Senior Center repairs

459.37 · Preschool repairs/maintenance

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction - Other

Total 409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

410.12 · Police Salaries

410.18 · Police contract wages

410.19 · Police DUI wages

410.12 · Police Salaries - Other

Total 410.12 · Police Salaries

410.21 · Police office supplies

410.24 · Operating supplies

410.32 · Police phones/communication

410.33 · Police gas/oil/mileage

410.35 · Police med/life insurances

410.37 · Police vehicle repair

410.42 · Police dues/subscrip

410.44 · Police uniform expenses

410.46 · Police training/seminars

410.55 · Police K-9 Expenses

410.75 · Capital purchase-minor

410.82 · Public Safety - Other

410 · Public Safety - Other

411.42 Refund of Fire Escrow

411.43 · Fire dept tax contribution

411.54 · State fire fund reimbursement

411.55 · Hydrants

411.56 · EMT Reimbursement

413.31 · UCC Code Enforcement

414.10 · Zoning Officer wages

414.18 · ZH Bd wages

414.19 · Zon/admin med ins/bond

414.31 · ZHB Atty fees

414.33 · Plan/zon mileage cost

414.45 · Plan/zon prof services/steno

414.47 · Conditional use ap refund
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

426.15 · Garbage/recycling

427.45 · Annual spring clean up

430.12 · Rd wages

426.12 · Recyc wages

427.12 · Clean up wages

432.12 · Snow removal wages

436.12 · New garage wages

437.12 · Repairs/shop wages

438.12 · Road work wages

430.12 · Rd wages - Other

Total 430.12 · Rd wages

430.24 · Rdcrew supplies

430.32 · Rd phones/communication

430.35 · Rd crew medical

430.36 · Rd shed utilities

432 · Anti-skid

433.37 · Traffic signal repairs/equip

436.05 · New Garage Construction

437.00 · Tool/equip repairs

438.00 · Road material

438.33 · Rd gas/oil/mileage

438.38 · Rd equip rental

439.12 · EMT Call  wages

439.61 · Rd construction contractual

430 · Highways/Rds - Other

454.12 · Parks/rec wages

454.24 · Parks operating supplies

454.29 · Parks/rec trees/shrubs

454.36 · Park utilities

454.37 · Park repairs/maintenance

454.38 · Toilet rental

471.50 · USDA Paving Loan

471.51 · 2025 Explorer

471.52 · 2025 freightliner

471.55 · freightliner upfit

471.57 · 2022 Ford Explorer - Police

471.69 · 2024 Ford explorer

481.20 · Co Pd md/ss

481.30 · Pa unemploy company

483.10 · Co Contrib Police Pension

483.30 · Co-contri non-uni pension

489.01 · Miscellaneous

489.02 · Misc/refund

489.48 · Bank charge/checks
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

489.50 · Contributions

489 unclassified expenses

489.60 Unclassified Expenses Other

6560 Payroll expenses

tota; expenses

NET

Expected cash on hand on 12/31/2025

Surplus

TOTAL

Desired Projects
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

301.10 · Property tax

301.40 · Delinq prop tax/county

301.45 · EMT Property Tax

301.70 · Fire tax

301.71 · Delinq fire tax/county

301.72 Delinquent EMT Tax

310.10 · Realty transfer tax

310.20 · Earned income tax

310.51 · EMS/LST Tax

321.80 · Cable Franchise

322.82 · HO/ pave cut permits

331.11 · Vehicle code violation

341.01 · Interest earned

341 · Interest - Other

350.01 · Fire Escrow

354.05 · Buckle Up Grant

354.07 · Agressive Driver Grant

354.14 · Recycling Grants

355.01 · PURTA Reimbursement

355.04 · Liquor License

355.05 · Gen Mun. Pension Sys. State Aid

355.07 · Fire fund reimbursement

356.02 · Game Commission

358.10 · DUI Patrol

358.30 · Snow plow/anti skid reimb.

361.30 · Zon/land dev fees/permits

361.32 · Eng/consultant fees

361.34 · ZHB fees

361.36 Reimbursement fromSTSWA

361.71 · Sale misc copies

362.10 · Spec police services/contractua

362.11 · Accident reports

362.16 · Police incident reports

362.22 · Drug Task Force

362.25 · Donations for K-9 Unit

362.40 · UCC Permit Fees

362.41 · Zoning/Occupancy Permits

362.42 · UCC Sewer Hook-up fee

362.44 · Sewer permits & fees

362.45 · Use Permits

362.48 · On-Lot Sewage System Inspection

 Page 11 of 15



 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

362.50 · EMT Reimbursement ee's

364.30 · Spring cleanup

364.50 · Recyc reimbursement

367.50 · CC//gym rental fee

367.51 · Office Rental

367.52 · Cell Tower Lease

367.54 · Pavilion Rental

387.20 · Employee Cont. to Insurance

389.01 · Miscellaneous

389.02 · Refund

389.03 · refund of prior years expense

389.04 · Insurance reimbursement

391.10 · Sale of Assets

391.3 · Insurance dividend

Gross Profit

400.05 · Supervisor wages

400.06 Supervisors Med Insurance

400.21 · Office supplies

400.24 · Gen Gov Operating Supplies

400.31 · Professional services

400.32 · Phone charges

400.34 · Advertisement/printing

400.35 · Municipal ins

400.42 · Dues/subscriptions

400.74 · Equipment purchase

402.31 · Auditor fees/contractual

403.05 · Prop tax collector wages

403.20 · Prop tax coll supplies

403.35 · Tax collector bond

403.50 · Property Tax Refund

404.14 · Solicitor wages

404.15 · Solicitor fees (alternate)

405.12 · Secty-treasurer wages

405.19 · Sec.- Treas./ med ins.
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

405.35 · Secty-Treas bond

408.31 · Engineer wages

409.12 · Physical plant work/wages

409.24 · Bldg supplies

409.25 · CC repair

409.36 · Utilities

409.37 · Bldg main/repair

409.49 · Heating oil

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

458.37 · Senior Center repairs

459.37 · Preschool repairs/maintenance

409.61 · Phys plant capital construction - Other

Total 409.61 · Phys plant capital construction

410.12 · Police Salaries

410.18 · Police contract wages

410.19 · Police DUI wages

410.12 · Police Salaries - Other

Total 410.12 · Police Salaries

410.21 · Police office supplies

410.24 · Operating supplies

410.32 · Police phones/communication

410.33 · Police gas/oil/mileage

410.35 · Police med/life insurances

410.37 · Police vehicle repair

410.42 · Police dues/subscrip

410.44 · Police uniform expenses

410.46 · Police training/seminars

410.55 · Police K-9 Expenses

410.75 · Capital purchase-minor

410.82 · Public Safety - Other

410 · Public Safety - Other

411.42 Refund of Fire Escrow

411.43 · Fire dept tax contribution

411.54 · State fire fund reimbursement

411.55 · Hydrants

411.56 · EMT Reimbursement

413.31 · UCC Code Enforcement

414.10 · Zoning Officer wages

414.18 · ZH Bd wages

414.19 · Zon/admin med ins/bond

414.31 · ZHB Atty fees

414.33 · Plan/zon mileage cost

414.45 · Plan/zon prof services/steno

414.47 · Conditional use ap refund
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

426.15 · Garbage/recycling

427.45 · Annual spring clean up

430.12 · Rd wages

426.12 · Recyc wages

427.12 · Clean up wages

432.12 · Snow removal wages

436.12 · New garage wages

437.12 · Repairs/shop wages

438.12 · Road work wages

430.12 · Rd wages - Other

Total 430.12 · Rd wages

430.24 · Rdcrew supplies

430.32 · Rd phones/communication

430.35 · Rd crew medical

430.36 · Rd shed utilities

432 · Anti-skid

433.37 · Traffic signal repairs/equip

436.05 · New Garage Construction

437.00 · Tool/equip repairs

438.00 · Road material

438.33 · Rd gas/oil/mileage

438.38 · Rd equip rental

439.12 · EMT Call  wages

439.61 · Rd construction contractual

430 · Highways/Rds - Other

454.12 · Parks/rec wages

454.24 · Parks operating supplies

454.29 · Parks/rec trees/shrubs

454.36 · Park utilities

454.37 · Park repairs/maintenance

454.38 · Toilet rental

471.50 · USDA Paving Loan

471.51 · 2025 Explorer

471.52 · 2025 freightliner

471.55 · freightliner upfit

471.57 · 2022 Ford Explorer - Police

471.69 · 2024 Ford explorer

481.20 · Co Pd md/ss

481.30 · Pa unemploy company

483.10 · Co Contrib Police Pension

483.30 · Co-contri non-uni pension

489.01 · Miscellaneous

489.02 · Misc/refund

489.48 · Bank charge/checks
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 9:49 AM

 11/16/23

 Cash Basis

 Scott Township

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through December 2023

489.50 · Contributions

489 unclassified expenses

489.60 Unclassified Expenses Other

6560 Payroll expenses

tota; expenses

NET

Expected cash on hand on 12/31/2025

Surplus

TOTAL

Desired Projects
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